Valentin
Texto tecleado
2
Features
5.50000 hours life span,
3 years’ warranty
3.Special circuit design,each LED works separately,

Absolute Maximum Rating （ T8-10/20/24/28/40W
-60/120/150/180/240）
Unit
Working Voltage V AC100-240V V
Power Dissipation PD 10 / 20 / 24/28/40 W
Electrostatic discharge ESD 800 V
Operating Temperature Topr -20 +∽ 50 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 +∽ 60 ℃
Electrical / Optical Characteristics at TA=25℃
Series Part No. Color Lumen Power
Light
Efficiency
CRI(Typical)
Viewing
Angle
T8-10W-60 950lm±10% 10W 90-95lm/W >80 120°
T8-20W-120 1850lm±10% 20W  90-95lm/W >80 120°
T8-24W-150 2250lm±10% 24W  90-95lm/W >80 120°
T8-28W-180 2750lm±10% 28W 90-95lm/W >80 120°
HC
T8-40W-240
Pure white 5750K±250K
Neutral white 4100K±100K
Warm white 2900K±100K
4000lm±10% 40W 90-95lm/W >80 120°
Notes: Tolerance of measurement of luminous intensity±10%.
Drawing
Notes:
1. All dimension units are millimeter.
2. All dimension tolerance is ±1mm unless otherwise noted.
Installation
Precaution: Switch off power before doing any works.
Step 1: Switch off the power before installation.
Step 2: Open the lamp holder, cut off the wire at point “X” on the drawing.
Step 3: Connect the wire without the starter and ballast, like the bold line on the drawing.
(1)Magnetic ballast
(2)Electronic ballast
(3)Without ballast and starter,connect it directly with the Voltage AC100-240V
Packing Information
Part No. Package dimension N.W. G.W.
T8-10W-60 630X160X190mm , 20pcs/carton 0.21kg/PCS 6 kg/CTN
T8-20W -120 1230X160X190mm , 20pcs/carton 0.47kg/PCS 10.5 kg/CTN
T8-24W-150 1530X160X190mm , 20pcs/carton 0.54kg/PCS 12.5 kg/CTN
T8-28W-180 1870X160X190mm , 20pcs/carton 0.71kg/PCS 14.8kg/CTN
T8-40W-240 2470X160X190mm , 20pcs/carton 0.88kg/PCS 23kg/CTN
Application